
The 2011 Annual 
Christmas Ribbon Day

Programme

presents
PARC

Sunday, 18th December 2011
Classes start at 9.30am sharp

Hawkes Bay Equestrian Park
Equestrian Lane, Flaxmere

Open to riders 17yrs & over
Non-members welcome

MEDALLION PET FOODS

Weedworx
ATV Applications

Ltd

PROUDLY
PRINTED BY

You can also download the schedule and entry form online at: www.hbparc.wordpress.com/downloads-forms
OR www.facebook.com/hbparc under our Christmas Ribbon Day event

Montana
Horse Arena Hire
www.montanahorsearena.co.nz

“SARAH
 ALDERMAN”

“GARY
WINCHCOMBE,
EQUINE DENTIST”

PARCs 2011 CHRISTMAS RIBBON DAY IS SPONSORED BY:
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Ring Classes

Sunday, 18th December 2011

Ring 1

001
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004

005

006

Best Turned Out

Best PARC (Pukahu & Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club) Mount*

Best Paced Horse/ Pony

Best Mannered Horse/ Pony

Best Rider

Best Combination

9.30amThe Farmlands Napier Novice Ring

*Must be a current �nancial member of PARC to be eligible to enter this class and be in the running for
  the HARC Founder’s Cup (overall points in morning classes), and also for the Sarah McDonald Trophy
  (overall points for the day excluding games). See Conditions of Entry for details.

*Must be a current �nancial member of PARC to be eligible to enter this class and be in the running for
  the HARC Founder’s Cup (overall points in morning classes), and also for the Sarah McDonald Trophy
  (overall points for the day excluding games). See Conditions of Entry for details.

*Must be a current �nancial member of PARC to be eligible to enter this class and be in the running for
  the HARC Founder’s Cup (overall points in morning classes), and also for the Sarah McDonald Trophy
  (overall points for the day excluding games). See Conditions of Entry for details.

Ring 3

001
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004

005

006

Best Turned Out

Best PARC (Pukahu & Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club) Mount*

Best Paced Horse/ Pony

Best Mannered Horse/ Pony

Best Rider

Best Combination

9.30amSarah Linton Equine Therapies & Saddle Fitting Open Ring

Ring 2

001

002
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004

005

006

Best Turned Out

Best PARC (Pukahu & Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club) Mount*

Best Paced Horse/ Pony

Best Mannered Horse/ Pony

Best Rider

Best Combination

9.30amThe Annandale Intermediate Ring
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The Hobby Horse Games

Sunday, 18th December 2011

Shared Lunch 12.30pm

Sunday, 18th December 2011

Hot2Trot Pony Supplies Fancy Dress

Sunday, 18th December 2011 - Approx 1.30pm

Santa will be hungry, so please bring some food for him and all his helpers! ;o) Bring
along a plate to share for the pot luck shared lunch. We won’t say ‘no’ if there’s some
Christmas-themed goodies!

We are bringing back the Fancy Dress class this year! Held straight after lunch, you will
be judged on inventiveness, creativity, sense of humour and most de�nitely fun! This
class will be sponsored by Hot2Trot Pony Supplies, and you are in to win these amazing
prizes: 

1x Sleazy Sleepwear tail bag, 1x Silverado Face Glo Clear, 220g/8oz, 2x Win by a
Nose Shavers and 1x Height & Weight Tape thanks to Hot2Trot Pony Supplies. 

Please visit their website: http://www.hot-2-trot.co.nz/index.html

Games Area

001

002

003

The Undies 500

Barrel Racing

The Bending & Turning Race

approx. 11.30am

Clear Round Jumping

Sunday, 18th December 2011

THIS CLASS WILL BE RUN ALL DAY
$2 per round. Pay on day at ringside entrance. Round the ring format.

Starts at 50cm and goes up during the day.                                      approx. 11.30am start
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Jumping

Sunday, 18th December 2011

Novice Jumping  (up to 50cm)

NOTE: Heights for this class may be lowered to suit abilities of horse and rider. Please advise the judge.

*For a short description of what Chase Me Charlie is, please see Conditions of Entry, or the club website
  www.hbparc.wordpress.com or www.facebook.com/hbparc in the Christmas Ribbon Day event.

1.30pm

2.00pm

2.30pm

001

002

003

The Steed Health Handy Hunter

The Weedworx Show Jumping with Instant Jump O�

The Medallion Petfoods Chase Me Charlie*

Intermediate Jumping  (up to 75cm)

1.30pm

2.00pm

2.30pm

001

002

003

The Weedworx Show Jumping with Instant Jump O�

The Medallion Petfoods Chase Me Charlie*

The Steed Health Handy Hunter

Open Jumping  (up to 85cm)

1.30pm

2.00pm

2.30pm

001

002

003

The Medallion Petfoods Chase Me Charlie*

The Steed Health Handy Hunter

The Weedworx Show Jumping with Instant Jump O�

MEDALLION PET FOODS

Medallion Pet Foods (2005) Limited

Weedworx
ATV Applications

Ltd

For all your weed spraying requirements
Phone Nathan the small block specialist

 027 4478905
Lifestyle Blocks - Vineyards - Orchards

Rural Strip Spraying
Gorse - Blackberry

Large Lawn / Grass Area Maintenance
Fertiliser Spreading



Only financial members of PARC  are eligible for :
 HARC Founder’s Cup (overall points in morning classes) 
 Christmas Challenge Trophy (overall points in afternoon classes)
 Sarah MacDonald Trophy (overall points for the day excluding games). Please note
 that to be eligible for the Sarah MacDonald trophy you must be riding the same horse for
 the entire day
 PARC Most Improved Combination (Combination that has made the mos
  improvement in the previous 12 months) 
For cancellations, please call or text Sue Fraser on 021 884 356
Bitless bridles welcome
Please support our sponsors:
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Conditions of Entry Conditions of Entry

Sunday, 18th December 2011

Recognised footwear and NZEF/NZPC approved riding helmets must be worn while riding
Tidy dress essential. Please wear formal show attire if available for ring classes
Club uniforms and casual dress allowed for games and jumping in the afternoon
Dogs must be on leads
Classes are subject to change on the day. The committee reserves the right to alter classes & 
conditions as required on the day
Best PARC Riding Club Mount (Class 002) is open to Pukahu and Hawkes Bay Adult Riding
Club members only
Competitors may compete in a different level in morning and afternoon classes.  Please specify
on entry form which ring you have entered for these classes
Jumping heights may be lowered to suit abilities of horse and rider in 50cm class, please advise
the judge
Any protests must be made in writing with $20 fee (refundable if protest is upheld) within 30
mins of posting of results
Ribbons to 6th place in all classes, including games
Champion and Reserve Champion sashes and prizes will be awarded for overall points in flat
classes 1–6, and jumping classes 1–3 in each ring
No points are awarded for Clear Round Jumping Class, Games or Fancy Dress Class
Clear Round Jumping is $2 per class to be payable on the day at ring entry. and will be a Round
the Ring course
Chase Me Charlie: This is a fun 2-jump competition, similar to a puissance where the first jump
stays the same height, while the second jump becomes incrementally higher as it is cleared -
the novice class will have a cross bar into a vertical and the bigger classes will all have a vertica
into an oxer
Competitors and public enter the grounds and compete at their own risk
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Annandale
CHB Stockfeeds
Easy Print
Farmlands, Napier
Forbes & Co.
Gary Winchcombe, 
Equine Dentist

Sarah Alderman
Sarah Linton Equine 
Therapies
Steed Health
Weedworx Ltd

Heartbreaker Stud
Hot2Trot Pony Supplies
Medallion Petfoods
Montana Horse Arena
Napier Riding for the Disabled
Pet Essentials, Napier
Saddlery Warehouse, Hastings

-
-
-

-



Annandale - www.annandale.co.nz
4x Cha� Bag Vouchers

CHB Stockfeeds - www.chbstockfeeds.co.nz
2x $20 Store Vouchers

Easy Print - www.easyprint.co.nz
1x pack of playing cards and kindly printed 100 copies of this programme
at a 25% discount

Farmlands, Napier - www.farmlands.co.nz
10x $10 Store Vouchers

Forbes & Co. - www.forbesco.co.nz
1x Black Saddle Blanket

Gary Winchcombe, Equine Dentist
1x Free equine dentist visit for your horse

Heartbreaker Stud - www.heartbreakerstud.co.nz
1x Black Saddle Blanket

The Hobby Horse - 704 St Georges Rd Sth, Hastings | P. 8772123
10x $10 Store Vouchers

Hot2Trot Pony Supplies - www.hot-2-trot.co.nz
1x Sleazy Sleepwear Tail Bag, 1x Silverado Flace Glo Clear, 5x Win by A Nose
Shavers, 1x Height & Weight Tape

Medallion Petfoods - admin@medallion.co.nz
$100 cash donation

Montana Horse Arena - www.montanahorsearena.co.nz
1x Double pass for winner and a friend to use arena for 1hr (must be used
in one visit)

Napier Riding for the Disabled - www.napierrda.co.nz
1x Six Visit concession card

Pet Essentials, Napier - www.petessentialsnapier.co.nz
3x IAMS Cat Food pouches, 1x Frisbee, 1x Nutrience puppy & kitten starter
pack, 1x Royal Canin tote bundled with 2x Royal Canin dog food pouches,
1x Nutrience biscuit tin bundled with 1x Pineapple Lumps & 1x Cat nip toy

Saddlery Warehouse, Hastings - Henderson Rd, Hastings
 1x Dress rug for overall PARC champion

Sarah Alderman - Riding Instructor
1x Free show jumping lesson

Sarah Linton Equine Therapies & Saddle Fitting - www.sarahlinton.com
2x $95 vouchers for therapy/ saddle �tting sessions

Steed Health - www.steedhealth.co.nz
Herbal prize packs

Weedworx Ltd - Phone Nathan on 0274478905
$100 cash donation
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Sponsors & Prizes Sponsors & Prizes


