







EDALLION PET FOOI













'Its Where Your Pets Would Shop'



## Napier Riding For The Disabled

Confidence, independence and well-being for people with disabilities, through therapeutic horse riding and horse care





HEART BREAKER STUD









# PARC

presents



The 2011 Annual Christmas Ribbon Day Programme

> Sunday, 18th December 2011 Classes start at 9.30am sharp



Hawkes Bay Equestrian Park Equestrian Lane, Flaxmere

Open to riders 17yrs & over Non-members welcome



PRINTED BY



You can also download the schedule and entry form online at: www.hbparc.wordpress.com/downloads-forms OR www.facebook.com/hbparc under our Christmas Ribbon Day event

## PARC presents The Annual Christmas Ribbon Day

## PARC The Annual Christmas Ribbon Day

### Ring Classes

#### Sunday, 18th December 2011

Ring 1	The Farmlands Napier Novice Ring	9.30am
001	Best Turned Out	
002	Best PARC (Pukahu & Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club) Mount*	
003	Best Paced Horse/ Pony	
004	Best Mannered Horse/ Pony	
005	Best Rider	
006	Best Combination	

<sup>\*</sup>Must be a current financial member of PARC to be eligible to enter this class and be in the running for the HARC Founder's Cup (overall points in morning classes), and also for the Sarah McDonald Trophy (overall points for the day excluding games). See Conditions of Entry for details.

Ring 2	The Annandale Intermediate Ring	9.30am
001	Best Turned Out	
002	Best PARC (Pukahu & Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club) Mount*	
003	Best Paced Horse/ Pony	
004	Best Mannered Horse/ Pony	
005	Best Rider	
006	Best Combination	

<sup>\*</sup>Must be a current financial member of PARC to be eligible to enter this class and be in the running for the HARC Founder's Cup (overall points in morning classes), and also for the Sarah McDonald Trophy (overall points for the day excluding games). See Conditions of Entry for details.

Ring 3	Sarah Linton Equine Therapies & Saddle Fitting Open Ring	9.30am
001	Best Turned Out	
002	Best PARC (Pukahu & Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club) Mount*	
003	Best Paced Horse/ Pony	
004	Best Mannered Horse/ Pony	
005	Best Rider	
006	Best Combination	

<sup>\*</sup>Must be a current financial member of PARC to be eligible to enter this class and be in the running for the HARC Founder's Cup (overall points in morning classes), and also for the Sarah McDonald Trophy (overall points for the day excluding games). See Conditions of Entry for details.







# PARC The Annual Christmas Ribbon Day

### The Hobby Horse Games

Sunday, 18th December 2011

Games Area	approx. 11.30am

001	The Undies 500
002	Barrel Racing
003	The Bending & Turning Race





## Clear Round Jumping

Sunday, 18th December 2011

THIS CLASS WILL BE RUN ALL DAY \$2 per round. Pay on day at ringside entrance. Round the ring format.

Starts at 50cm and goes up during the day.

approx. 11.30am start

### Shared Lunch 12.30pm

#### Sunday, 18th December 2011

Santa will be hungry, so please bring some food for him and all his helpers! ;o) Bring along a plate to share for the pot luck shared lunch. We won't say 'no' if there's some Christmas-themed goodies!

### Hot2Trot Pony Supplies Fancy Dress

Sunday, 18th December 2011 - Approx 1.30pm

We are bringing back the Fancy Dress class this year! Held straight after lunch, you will be judged on inventiveness, creativity, sense of humour and most definitely fun! This class will be sponsored by Hot2Trot Pony Supplies, and you are in to win these amazing prizes:

1x Sleazy Sleepwear tail bag, 1x Silverado Face Glo Clear, 220g/8oz, 2x Win by a Nose Shavers and 1x Height & Weight Tape thanks to Hot2Trot Pony Supplies.

Please visit their website: http://www.hot-2-trot.co.nz/index.html



## PARC The Annual Christmas Ribbon Day

### **Jumping**

#### Sunday, 18th December 2011

#### *Novice Jumping (up to 50cm)*

NOTE: Heights for this class may be lowered to suit abilities of horse and rider. Please advise the judge.

001	The Steed Health Handy Hunter	1.30pm
002	The Weedworx Show Jumping with Instant Jump Off	2.00pm
003	The Medallion Petfoods Chase Me Charlie*	2.30pm

#### *Intermediate Jumping (up to 75cm)*

001	The Weedworx Show Jumping with Instant Jump Off	1.30pm
002	The Medallion Petfoods Chase Me Charlie*	2.00pm
003	The Steed Health Handy Hunter	2.30pm

#### Open Jumping (up to 85cm)

001	The Medallion Petfoods Chase Me Charlie*	1.30pm
002	The Steed Health Handy Hunter	2.00pm
003	The Weedworx Show Jumping with Instant Jump Off	2.30pm

\*For a short description of what Chase Me Charlie is, please see Conditions of Entry, or the club website www.hbparc.wordpress.com or www.facebook.com/hbparc in the Christmas Ribbon Day event.



For all your weed spraying requirements
Phone Nathan the small block specialist
027 4478905
Lifestyle Blocks - Vineyards - Orchards
Rural Strip Spraying
Gorse - Blackberry
Large Lawn / Grass Area Maintenance
Fertiliser Spreading



Medallion Pet Foods (2005) Limited



### **Conditions of Entry**

#### Sunday, 18th December 2011

- Recognised footwear and NZEF/NZPC approved riding helmets must be worn while riding
- Tidy dress essential. Please wear formal show attire if available for ring classes
- Club uniforms and casual dress allowed for games and jumping in the afternoon
- Dogs must be on leads
- Classes are subject to change on the day. The committee reserves the right to alter classes & conditions as required on the day
- Best PARC Riding Club Mount (Class 002) is open to Pukahu and Hawkes Bay Adult Riding Club members only
- Competitors may compete in a different level in morning and afternoon classes. Please specify on entry form which ring you have entered for these classes
- Jumping heights may be lowered to suit abilities of horse and rider in 50cm class, please advise the judge
- Any protests must be made in writing with \$20 fee (refundable if protest is upheld) within 30 mins of posting of results
- Ribbons to 6th place in all classes, including games
- Champion and Reserve Champion sashes and prizes will be awarded for overall points in flat classes I-6, and jumping classes I-3 in each ring
- No points are awarded for Clear Round Jumping Class, Games or Fancy Dress Class
- Clear Round Jumping is \$2 per class to be payable on the day at ring entry. and will be a Round the Ring course
- Chase Me Charlie: This is a fun 2-jump competition, similar to a puissance where the first jump stays the same height, while the second jump becomes incrementally higher as it is cleared the novice class will have a cross bar into a vertical and the bigger classes will all have a vertica into an oxer
- Competitors and public enter the grounds and compete at their own risk

## **Conditions of Entry**

- Only financial members of PARC are eligible for:
  - HARC Founder's Cup (overall points in morning classes)
  - **Christmas Challenge Trophy** (overall points in afternoon classes)
  - Sarah MacDonald Trophy (overall points for the day excluding games). Please note
    that to be eligible for the Sarah MacDonald trophy you must be riding the same horse for
    the entire day
  - PARC Most Improved Combination (Combination that has made the mos improvement in the previous 12 months)
- For cancellations, please call or text Sue Fraser on 021 884 356
- Bitless bridles welcome
- Please support our sponsors:
  - ► Annandale
  - CHB Stockfeeds
  - Easy Print
  - Farmlands, Napier
  - Forbes & Co.
  - Gary Winchcombe, Equine Dentist

- Heartbreaker Stud
- Hot2Trot Pony Supplies
- Medallion Petfoods
- Montana Horse Arena
- Napier Riding for the Disabled
- Pet Essentials, Napier
- Saddlery Warehouse, Hastings

- Sarah Alderman
- ► Sarah Linton Equine Therapies
- Steed Health
- ▶ Weedworx Ltd





#### **Sponsors & Prizes**

Annandale - www.annandale.co.nz

4x Chaff Bag Vouchers

CHB Stockfeeds - www.chbstockfeeds.co.nz

2x \$20 Store Vouchers

Easy Print - www.easyprint.co.nz

1x pack of playing cards and kindly printed 100 copies of this programme at a 25% discount

Farmlands, Napier - www.farmlands.co.nz

10x \$10 Store Vouchers

Forbes & Co. - www.forbesco.co.nz

1x Black Saddle Blanket

Gary Winchcombe, Equine Dentist

1x Free equine dentist visit for your horse

Heartbreaker Stud - www.heartbreakerstud.co.nz

1x Black Saddle Blanket

The Hobby Horse - 704 St Georges Rd Sth, Hastings | P. 8772123

10x \$10 Store Vouchers

Hot2Trot Pony Supplies - www.hot-2-trot.co.nz

1x Sleazy Sleepwear Tail Bag, 1x Silverado Flace Glo Clear, 5x Win by A Nose Shavers, 1x Height & Weight Tape

### **Sponsors & Prizes**

Medallion Petfoods - admin@medallion.co.nz

\$100 cash donation

Montana Horse Arena - www.montanahorsearena.co.nz

1x Double pass for winner and a friend to use arena for 1hr (must be used in one visit)

Napier Riding for the Disabled - www.napierrda.co.nz

1x Six Visit concession card

Pet Essentials, Napier - www.petessentialsnapier.co.nz

3x IAMS Cat Food pouches, 1x Frisbee, 1x Nutrience puppy & kitten starter pack, 1x Royal Canin tote bundled with 2x Royal Canin dog food pouches, 1x Nutrience biscuit tin bundled with 1x Pineapple Lumps & 1x Cat nip toy

Saddlery Warehouse, Hastings - Henderson Rd, Hastings

1x Dress rug for overall PARC champion

Sarah Alderman - Riding Instructor

1x Free show jumping lesson

Sarah Linton Equine Therapies & Saddle Fitting - www.sarahlinton.com

2x \$95 vouchers for therapy/ saddle fitting sessions

Steed Health - www.steedhealth.co.nz

Herbal prize packs

Weedworx Ltd - Phone Nathan on 0274478905

\$100 cash donation